Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Lakes Chemical Corporation		04/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLCC Laurel, LLC	
Street Address:	One Great Lakes Boulevard	
City:	West Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390129	AZUB
Registration Number:	1471098	MICROFINE
Registration Number:	1063613	ONGARD
Registration Number:	1413846	PYROBLOC
Registration Number:	1310630	SMOKEBLOC
Registration Number:	0318885	TIMONOX
Registration Number:	1679994	TMS
Registration Number:	1228023	TRUTINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq. - PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19926-202104		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily C. Sexton, Esq.		
Total Attachments: 2 source=GLCCLaurel1#page1.tif source=GLCCLaurel1#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between **Great Lakes Chemical Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at One Great Lakes Boulevard, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **GLCC Laurel, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at One Great Lakes Boulevard, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Great Lakes Chemical Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

GLCC Laurel, LLC

Bv:

Jeffrey M. Lipshaw

Senior Vice President,

General Counsel & Secretary

By:

Harold James General Manager

April 23, 2004

April 23, 2004

Country	Trademark	Registration No.
Australia	TIMONOX	179639
Australia	TIMONOX	179640
Benelux	TIMONOX	474,725
Canada	TIMONOX	TMDA 28,854
Denmark	TIMONOX	277/1920
Finland	TIMONOX	36,200
France	TIMONOX	1,522,697
Germany	TIMONOX	633,213
Germany	TIMONOX	899,295
Hong Kong	TIMONOX	161/22
India	TIMONOX	138,689
India	TIMONOX	138,690
Ireland	TIMONOX	43334
Ireland	TIMONOX	43335
Italy	TIMONOX	781,802
Japan	TIMONOX (Stylized)	1,281,671
Japan	TIMONOX (Stylized)	1,343,520
Malaysia	TIMONOX	20951
New Zealand	TIMONOX	73023
New Zealand	TIMONOX	73024
Nigeria	TIMONOX	20313
Norway	TIMONOX	54,159
Pakistan	TIMONOX	5135
Pakistan	TIMONOX	5136
Portugal	TIMONOX	149,364
Singapore	TIMONOX	S/13112
South Africa	TIMONOX	66/4821
South Africa	TIMONOX	66/4820
Sweden	TIMONOX	128,918
Sweden	TIMONOX (Stylized)	28,116
Switzerland	TIMONOX	362,222
United Kingdom	TIMONOX	392,424
United Kingdom	TIMONOX	426,826
United Kingdom	TIMONOX	744,135
United Kingdom	TRUTINT	1,175,618
United States	AZUB	2,390,129
United States	MICROFINE	1,471,098
United States	ONGARD	1,063,613
United States	PYROBLOC	1,413,846
United States	SMOKEBLOC	1,310,630
United States	TIMONOX (Stylized)	318,885
United States	TMS	1,679,994
United States	TRUTINT	1,228,023

RECORDED: 07/16/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0930